Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oblio Telecom L.L.P.		08/12/2005	L.L.P.:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oblio Telecom, Inc.	
Street Address:	1818 North Farwell Avenue	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2254375	TCC
Registration Number:	2360748	TELERUMBA
Registration Number:	2604355	PICANTE
Registration Number:	2634845	IDA Y VUELTA
Registration Number:	2710727	OBLIO TELECOM
Registration Number:	2728573	YADA YADA!
Registration Number:	2768827	EZ-CELL
Registration Number:	2797180	SMART ASIA
Registration Number:	2804414	REAL TIME
Registration Number:	2901387	MY PINLESS
Serial Number:	78434521	24/7
Serial Number:	78460997	BRAVO
Serial Number:	78461006	PICANTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0523 2254375

S340 0

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: pagodoa@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research

Address Line 1: 1030 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 920

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	09/09/2005

Total Attachments: 3 source=339417#page1.tif source=339417#page2.tif source=339417#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0524 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, OBLIO TELECOM L.L.P. (the "ASSIGNOR"), a Texas limited

liability partnership and having a business address of 407 International Parkway, Suite

403, Richardson, Texas 75081 owns and uses the registered trademarks (hereinafter

"MARKS") and U.S. Trademark Registration applications (hereinafter

"APPLICATIONS") set forth on schedule A attached hereto

WHEREAS, OBLIO TELECOM, INC., a Delaware corporation, and having a

business address of c/o Farwell Equity Partners LLC, 1818 North Farwell Avenue,

Milwaukee, WI 53202, desires to acquire the MARKS and the APPLICATIONS for

registration, and past common law causes of action thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and

interest in and to the MARKS, and the APPLICATIONS for registration, together with

the goodwill of the business connected with the MARKS and APPLICATIONS for

registration, and symbolized by the MARKS and the APPLICATIONS for registration.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past common law causes

of action.

OBLIO TELECOM L.L.P.

By:

Its:

Dated: August 1/2, 2005

REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0525

SCHEDULE A Intellectual Property

<u>Trademark</u>	
<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
TCC	2,254,375
Telerumba	2,360,748
Picante	2,604,355
Ida Y Vuelta	2,634,845
Oblio Telecom	2,710,727
Yada Yada Yada	2,728,573
E-Z Cell	2,768,827
Smart Asia	2,797,180
Real Time	2,804,414
My Pinless	2,901,387
,	
Pending Marks	Date Filed
24/7	6-14-04 78434521
Bravo	8-3-04 78460997
Picante	8-3-04 78461006

Trade Name Oblio Telecom

RECORDED: 09/09/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0526